sanction(s), as may be required, from the appropriate regulatory authorities / institutions / bodies, the
Company shall make preferential allotment of: (i) 1,00,00,000 fully paid-up equity shares to Mr. Saahil
Murarka and Batlivala & Karani Resources Management Pvt. Ltd. at a price of Rs. 1,174.76/- (Rupees one
thousand one hundred and seventy four and paise seventy six only); and (ii) 33,33,333 (thirty three lakhs
thirty three thousand three hundred and thirty three) warrants to Mr. Saahil Murarka at an exercise price
of Rs. 1,174.76/- (Rupees one thousand one hundred and seventy four and paise seventy six only) per
warrant, pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company on February 25, 2025.

12. The justification for the proposed allotment to be made for consideration other than cash together with

the valuation report of the registered valuer:
Not applicable. The Company is not allotting the Warrants for consideration other than cash.

13. Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue:

S.
N.

Category Pre-issue* Post-issue

No. of
shares held

% of
shareholding

No. of
shares held

% of
shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter Group
holding

1 Indian

  Individual 3,74,54,764 9.53 3,74,54,764 9.06

  Bodies corporate 1,83,49,594 4.67 1,83,49,594 4.44

  Sub-Total 5,58,04,358 14.20 5,58,04,358 13.49

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0

  Sub-Total (A = 1+2) 5,58,04,358 14.20 5,58,04,358 13.49

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors

(a) Mutual Funds 2,40,74,304 6.12 2,40,74,304 5.82

(b) Alternate Investment Funds 40,43,254 1.03 40,43,254 0.98

(c) Foreign Portfolio Investors (FPI) 16,11,47,532 41.00 16,11,47,532 38.96

(d) Insurance Companies 41,31,558 1.05 41,31,558 1.00

(e) NBFCs registered with RBI 568 0.00 568 0.00

(f) Government 1,080 0.00 1,080 0.00

2 Non-institution

(a) Private Bodies Corporate (including
Clearing members & LLP)

72,42,850 1.84  72,42,850  1.75

(b) Directors and relatives (excluding
Promoter Directors and entities

16,208 0.00  16,208  0.00

Page 21 of 26

forming part of promoter group)

(c) Indian public (Individual & HUF) 3,06,13,265 7.79  3,06,13,265  7.40

3 Others:

(a) NRIs and Foreign Nationals 49,50,147  1.26  49,50,147  1.20

(b) Trust 52,283  0.01  52,283  0.01

(c) IEPF 14,676  0.00  14,676  0.00

(d) Foreign Companies 10,09,81,856  25.69  12,14,84,795  29.37

  Sub-Total (B = 1+2+3) 33,72,69,581  85.80  35,77,72,520  86.51

  GRAND TOTAL (A + B) 39,30,73,939  100.00  41,35,76,878  100.00
*The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on April 18, 2025.
 (1) Upon allotment of: (i) 1,00,00,000 fully paid-up equity shares of the Company to Mr. Saahil Murarka and Batlivala &
Karani Resources Management Pvt. Ltd. pursuant to the resolution passed by the shareholders of the Company on February
25, 2025; and (ii) 33,33,333 (thirty three lakhs thirty three thousand three hundred and thirty three) warrants to Mr. Saahil